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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
12:01 A

12:05 A 72
12:09 A

12:16 A

12:19 A

12:22 A

12:25 A 72
Airmen

12:29 A 77
12:32 A

12:37 A 81
12:40 A

12:45 A

12:49 A 72

12:53 A 70

12:58 A
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
01:00 A 77

01:03 A 71
01:06 A
01:09 A

01:14 A 74

TITLE
School's Out

The First Time Ever I Saw Your Face
Lovergirl

What's Goin' On

How Do You Do

The Break Up Song (They Don't Write
Hot Rod Lincoln

Torn Between Two Lovers

Jumper

I Don't Need You

Ebony Eyes

Cradle Of Love

Witchy Woman

(They Long To Be) Close To You

The Rapper

TITLE
We Will Rock You

Joy To The World
She's A Beauty
Don't Hold Back

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love Babe

ARTIST
Alice Cooper

Roberta Flack
Teena Maria
Marvin Gaye
Mouth & McNeal

Greg Kihn Band

Commander Cody & His Lost Planet

Mary MacGregor
Third Eye Blind
Kenny Rogers
Bob Welch
Billy Idol
Eagles
Carpenters

Jaggerz

ARTIST
Queen

Three Dog Night
Tubes
Chanson

Barry White



01:18 A 78
01:24 A

01:26 A 76
Band

01:33 A 74
01:36 A 91
01:40 A 89
01:45 A 94
01:50 A 75

01:54 A

01:58 A
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
02:02 A 78

02:05 A 70
02:08 A
02:11 A 73
02:15 A 78
02:18 A 73
02:20 A
02:23 A 79
02:27 A 76
02:30 A 94
02:35 A
02:39 A

02:44 A 97

Don't Look Back
Somebody's Knockin'
Night Moves
Seasons In The Sun
Mysterious Ways
Don't Know Much
Mrs. Jones
Ballroom Blitz
Undercover Angel

Billy, Don't Be A Hero

TITLE
Double Vision

Vehicle

Be Near Me

After The Goldrush
Hot Child In The city
After The Goldrush
Your Love Is Driving Me Crazy
I Want You To Want Me
Moonlight Feels Right
Hold My Hand

When I'm With You
Respect Yourself

How Do I Live

Boston

Terri Gibbs

Bob Seger & The Silver Bullet
Terry Jacks

U2

Linda Ronstadt & Aaron Neville
Counting Crows

Sweet

Alan O'Day

Bo Donaldson & The Heywoods

ARTIST
Foreigner

Ides Of March
ABC

Prelude

Nick Gilder
Prelude

Sammy Hagar
Cheap Trick
Starbuck
Hootie & The Blowfish
Sheriff

Staple Singers

LeAnn Rimes



02:48 A 75 Why Can't We Be Friends War

02:52 A 75 1Island Girl Elton John

02:55 A 77 Lucille Kenny Rogers
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88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR TITLE ARTIST

03:00 A 79 In The Navy Village People
03:03 A 72 Your Mama Don't Dance Loggins & Messina
03:06 A 74 Do It ('Til You're Satisfied) B.T. Express
03:12 A Let The Music Play Shannon

03:17 A 96 Because You Loved Me Celine Dion
03:22 A Lay Down (Candles In The Rain) Melanie

03:26 A Photograph Def Leopard
03:31 A 74 Boogie On Reggae Woman Stevie Wonder
03:35 A Where Do You Go No Mercy

03:39 A 89 So Alive Love And Rockets
03:45 A 94 Endless Love Luther Vandross & Mariah Carey
03:49 A 75 Lyin' Eyes Eagles

03:56 A 76 Bohemian Rhapsody Queen
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88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR TITLE ARTIST

04:03 A 79 Escape Rupert Holmes
04:07 A 72 Rock And Roll Part 2 Gary Glitter
04:10 A 76 December, 1963 (Oh What A Night) 4 Seasons

04:14 A 76 Disco Lady Johnny Taylor



04:19 A 78
04:24 A 84
04:29 A 73
04:33 A 97
04:37 A 88
Machine

04:41 A 72
04:47 A

04:51 A 78

04:55 A 77
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
05:00 A 89

05:04 A 75
05:07 A 74
05:11 A

05:16 A 74
05:19 A

05:22 A 83
05:25 A 79
05:29 A 76
05:32 A 77
05:35 A 84
05:39 A 74

05:44 A 93

Copacabana

Dance Hall Days

The Night The Lights Went Out In Ge
Sunny Came Home

Anything For You

The Guitar Man

I Wanna Love You Forever

Beast Of Burden

Got To Give It Up

TITLE
Forever Your Girl

The Way I Want To Touch You
Can't Get Enough

Make A Little Magic

When Will I See You Again
Heaven On The 7th Floor
(Keep Feeling) Fascination
Roxanne

Let Your Love Flow

Angel In Your Arms

The Reflex

For The Love Of Money

Can't Help Falling In Love

Barry Manilow

Wang Chung

Vicki Lawrence

Shawn Colvin

Gloria Estefan & Miami Sound
Bread

Jessica Simpson

Rolling Stones

Marvin Gaye

ARTIST
Paula Abdul

Captain & Tennille
Bad Company

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band
Three Degrees

Paul Nicholas
Human League
Police

Bellamy Brothers
Hot

Duran Duran

0'Jays

UB40



05:47 A 70
05:51 A 86

05:55 A
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
06:00 A

06:04 A 70
06:08 A 72
06:11 A 89
06:16 A 76
06:20 A 98
06:24 A 89
06:30 A 72
06:34 A

06:39 A 84
06:42 A 75
06:48 A 79

06:53 A
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
07:01 A 79

07:05 A 74
07:09 A 81

07:12 A 75

Long As I Can See The Light
I'11l Still Be Loving You

Sunland

TITLE
Step By Step

Puppet Man

Oh Girl

What Kind Of Man Would I Be
Play That Funky Music
Love Like This

Another Day In Paradise
Lean On Me

Ah! Leah!

Out Of Touch

It's A Miracle

The Main Event

Always There

TITLE
Y.M.C.A.

Come And Get Your Love
Bette Davis Eyes

Long Tall Glasses (I Can Dance)

Creedence Clearwater Revival

Restless Heart

Marc Antoine

ARTIST

New Kids On The Block

5th Dimension
Chi-Lites
Chicago

Wild Cherry
Faith Evans
Phil Collins
Bill Withers
Donnie Iris
Hall & Oates

Barry Manilow

Barbra Streisand

Dave Koz

ARTIST
Village People

Redbone
Kim Carnes

Leo Sayer



07:18 A 72
07:21 A

07:26 A 72
07:34 A 70
07:37 A 79
07:41 A 87
07:49 A 72

07:52 A 73
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
08:00 A 73

08:03 A 74
08:08 A 75
08:10 A

08:12 A 78
08:18 A 83
08:22 A 78
08:28 A 75
08:33 A 73
08:35 A 84
08:39 A 73
08:45 A 93
08:49 A 76
08:51 A 74

08:55 A

Clair

You Mean The World To Me
Small Beginnings
Green-Eyed Lady

I Want Your Love

Looking For A New Love
Betcha By Golly, Wow

Love's Theme

TITLE
Little Willy

Mockingbird

When Will I Be Loved
Yellow River

An Everlasting Love
Let's Dance

Running On Empty

Bad Time

Time In A Bottle
Leave A Tender Moment Alone
Sing

Hero

Happy Days

Rock The Boat

Out Of A Dream

Gilbert 0'Sullivan
Toni Braxton

Flash

Sugarloaf

Chic

Jody Watley
Stylistics

Love Unlimited Orchestra

ARTIST
Sweet

Carly Simon & James Taylor
Linda Ronstadt
Christie

Andy Gibb

David Bowie

Jackson Browne
Grand Funk Railroad
Jim Croce

Billy Joel
Carpenters

Mariah Carey

Pratt & McClain
Hues Corporation

Najee
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
09:00 A 71

09:02 A 70
09:07 A 72
09:11 A 74
09:16 A

09:18 A 78
09:23 A 70
09:26 A 70
09:31 A 76
09:33 A 82
09:39 A 72
09:42 A

09:48 A

09:52 A 74
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
10:00 A 76

10:03 A 79
10:08 A 76
10:11 A 73
10:16 A 87

10:20 A

TITLE
She's A Lady

Ma Belle Amie

I'd Love You To Want Me
Only You (And You Alone)
The Safety Dance

Alive Again

ABC

Up The Ladder To The Roof

I'd Really Love To See You Tonight

Run For The Roses

Use Me

Romeo's Tune

Don't Let The Sun Go Down On Me

Waterloo

TITLE
Right Back Where We Started From

Boogie Wonderland
Dream Weaver

So Very Hard To Go
Lost In Emotion

Werewolves Of London

ARTIST
Tom Jones

Tee Set

Lobo

Ringo Starr

Men Without Hats

Chicago

Jackson 5

Supremes

England Dan & John Ford Coley
Dan Fogelberg

Bill Withers

Steve Forbert

George Michael & Elton John

ABBA

ARTIST
Maxine Nightingale

Earth, Wind & Fire with Emotions
Gary Wright

Tower Of Power

Lisa Lisa & The Cult Jam

Warren Zevon



10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:
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24

27

31

33

37

40

46

50

A

A

74

75

71

83

75

82

90

89

88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:
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00

03

o7

10

16

20

23

26

31

34

40

48

52

A

A

A

A

76

74

76

83

76

75

70

74

82

71

91

88.5 FM KEOM

Kung Fu Fighting

Sky High

Mr.

I've Got A Rock 'N' Roll Heart

Big

Fallin'

Stuff

In Love

Rock This Town

Love Will Never Do Without You

Price Of Love

TITL

Yo-Yo

E

Love So Right

Sundown

Rhiannon (Will You Ever Win)

Owner Of A Lonely Heart

Rock n'

Roll Love Letter

Rhinestone Cowboy

I Hear You Knocking

Until You Come Back To Me (That's W

The One You Love

Family Affair

(Everything I Do) I Do It For You

Mr.

Chow

Carl Douglas

Jigsaw

Jean Knight

Eric Clapton

Hamilton, Joe Frank & Reynolds
Stray Cats

Janet Jackson

Bad English

ARTIST
Osmonds

Bee Gees

Gordon Lightfoot
Fleetwood Mac
Yes

Bay City Rollers
Glen Campbell
Dave Edmunds
Aretha Franklin
Glenn Frey

Sly & The Family Stone
Bryan Adams

Acoustic Alchemy



01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:
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00

02

05

08

16

20

25

30

32

38

44

52

p

p

71

73

90

93

78

86

78

85

74

88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
01:00 P

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

03

o7

10

15

19

23

29

32

78

70

72

70

84

76

72

TITLE
Jump

I Just Want To Celebrate
To Be With You

Daniel

Vogue

I Have Nothing

Kiss You All Over

Back Stabbers

Diggin' Your Scene

Can't Smile Without You
Sussudio

Laughter In The Rain

TITLE
Le Freak

Love Grows (Where My Rosemary Goes)
I'll Take You There

Rainy Night In Georgia

Hold Me Now

There's A Kind Of Hush

Nights In White Satin

Jackie Blue

Modern Love

ARTIST
Van Halen

Rare Earth

Mr. Big

Elton John
Madonna

Whitney Houston
Exile

0'Jays

Blow Monkees
Barry Manilow
Phil Collins

Neil Sedaka

ARTIST
Chic

Edison Lighthouse

Staple Singers
Brook Benton
Thompson Twins
Carpenters

Moody Blues

Ozark Mountain Daredevils

David Bowie



01:37 P 70
0l1:40 P 81
01:46 P 91

01:49 P 72
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
02:00 P 76

02:04 P

02:07 P 73
02:10 P 71
02:14 P 83
02:23 P 74
02:29 P 76
02:32 P 85
02:37 P 88
Machine

02:41 P 72
02:45 P 92

02:49 P 75

02:53 P 70
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
03:00 P 75

03:03 P 70

03:06 P 72

Spirit In The Sky

Urgent

Fading Like A Flower (Every Time Yo

Down By The Lazy River

TITLE
You Should Be Dancing

Steppin' Out (Gonna Boogie Tonight)

The Most Beautiful Girl
Don't Pull Your Love

Say It Isn't So

I'm Not In Love

Lonely Night (Angel Face)
Centerfield

Can't Stay Away From You
The Lion Sleeps Tonight
I'll Be There

I Love Music

Snhowbird

TITLE
One Of These Nights

Come And Get It

Heart Of Gold

Norman Greenbaum
Foreigner
Roxette

Osmonds

ARTIST
Bee Gees

Tony Orlando & Dawn

Charlie Rich

Hamilton, Joe Frank & Reynolds
Hall & Oates

1ecc

Captain & Tennille

John Fogerty

Gloria Estefan & Miami Sound
Robert John

Mariah Carey

0'Jays

Anne Murray

ARTIST
Eagles

Badfinger

Neil Young



03:09 P 76
03:15 P
Springfield
03:19 P 70
03:22 P 70
03:25 P 72
03:31 P 73
03:35 P 82
03:39 P 72
03:44 P 97
03:48 P 78

03:52 P 79

03:54 P
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
04:00 P 79

04:03 P 78
04:09 P 79
04:12 P 84
04:18 P 82
04:22 P 76
04:27 P

04:37 P 78
04:41 P 87
04:48 P 76

04:51 P

Fernando

What Have I Done To Deserve This
After Midnight

The Love You Save

Rocky Mountain High

Angie

Vacation

Oh Babe, What Would You Say
Together Again

Got To Get You Into My Life
Daydream Believer

Cool To The Touch

TITLE
Good Times

Imaginary Lover

We Are Family

The Heart Of Rock & Roll

Hurts So Good

Carry On Wayward Son

I.G.Y. (What A Beautiful World)
Time Passages

I Found Someone

Turn The Beat Around

She Blinded Me With Science

ABBA

Pet Shop Boys & Dusty
Eric Clapton
Jackson 5

John Denver
Rolling Stones
Go-Go's

Hurricane Smith
Janet Jackson
Earth, Wind & Fire
Anne Murray

Greg Adams

ARTIST
Chic

Atlanta Rhythm Section
Sister Sledge

Huey Lewis & The News
John Cougar Mellencamp
Kansas

Donald Fagen

Al Stewart

Cher

Vicki Sue Robinson

Thomas Dolby



04:55
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p

88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR

05:00

05:04

05:08

05:10

05:15

05:19

05:24

05:27

05:31

05:34

05:38

05:41

05:48

05:52
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P

P

78

71

70

75

86

80

72

71

74

72

73

88.5 FM KEOM

01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR

06:00

06:04

06:09

06:12

06:17

p

p

p

p

p

79

87

79

73

77

Dressed To Chill

TITLE
Stayin' Alive

Draggin' The Line

Turn Back The Hands Of Time
Country Boy (You Got Your Feet In L
Shake You Down

This Is It

You Ought To Be With Me
Birds Of A Feather

Mandy

Always On My Mind

I Can See Clearly Now

I Wanna Go Back

Am I The Same Girl

Let Me Serenade You

TITLE
Heartache Tonight

Just To See Her
Longer
Ain't No Woman (Like The One I've G

Dance, Dance, Dance (Yowsah, Yowsah

Marion Meadows

ARTIST
Bee Gees

Tommy James
Tyrone Davis
Glen Campbell
Gregory Abbott
Kenny Loggins
Al Green
Raiders

Barry Manilow
Pet Shop Boys
Johnny Nash
Eddie Money
Swing Out Sister

Three Dog Night

ARTIST
Eagles

Smokey Robinson
Dan Fogelberg
Four Tops

Chic



06:20 P

06:24 P

06:28 P 71
06:32 P 71
06:35 P 87
06:40 P 70
06:45 P 90

06:48 P 73
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
08:20 P 90

08:24 P 76
08:27 P
08:32 P 76
08:36 P
08:41 P 81
08:46 P
08:51 P 74
08:54 P 76

08:58 P 70
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

Happy Together

I'll Be Loving You (Forever)
Sooner Or Later

One Bad Apple

Don't You Want Me

Does Anybody Really Know What Time
Vision Of Love

Natural High

TITLE

TITLE
So Close

Rock 'N Me

The Way You Love Me

New Kid In Town

I Don't Wanna Fight

Love On The Rocks

Sittin' Up In My Room

I'm Leaving It All Up To You

You'll Never Find Another Love Like

Fire And Rain

Nylons

New Kids On The Block
Grassroots

Osmonds

Jody Watley

Chicago

Mariah Carey

Bloodstone

ARTIST

ARTIST
Hall & Oates

Steve Miller Band
Karyn White

Eagles

Tina Turner

Neil Diamond

Brandy

Donny & Marie Osmond
Lou Rawls

James Taylor



EST.TIME YEAR
09:02 P 72

09:04 P

09:08 P 81
09:11 P 78
09:16 P 76
09:19 P 74
09:23 P 84
09:27 P 76
09:32 P 78
09:36 P

09:39 P 87
09:48 P 91
09:52 P 71

09:55 P 79
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
10:00 P 74

10:05 P 78
10:08 P 73
10:11 P 80
10:16 P 77
10:20 P 70
10:22 P 81

10:26 P 77

TITLE ARTIST
The Way Of Love Cher
Spanish Harlem Aretha Franklin
Boy From New York City Manhattan Transfer
Got To Be Real Cheryl Lynn
I'll Be Good To You Brothers Johnson
Tin Man America
Who's That Girl Eurythmics
This Masquerade George Benson
A Little More Love Olivia Newton-John
Do You Know (What It Takes) Robyn
Could've Been Tiffany
You're In Love Wilson Phillips
Day After Day Badfinger
Sad Eyes Robert John

TITLE ARTIST
Don't Let The Sun Go Down On Me Elton John
Shame Evelyn "Champagne" King
Loves Me Like A Rock Paul Simon
Dreaming Cliff Richard
I Like Dreamin' Kenny Nolan
Tighter, Tighter Alive & Kicking
I Missed Again Phil Collins

Swayin' To The Music (Slow Dancin') Johnny Rivers



10:31 P 76
10:34 P

10:38 P 82
10:45 P 92
10:49 P 76
10:53 P 74

10:58 P 75
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88.5 FM KEOM
01/12/21

EST.TIME YEAR
11:02 P 74

11:05 P 79
11:09 P 83
11:12 P 75
11:18 P 77
11:22 P 75
11:25 P 88
11:30 P 79
11:35 P

11:39 P 86
11:45 P 91
11:49 P 70
11:52 P 76

11:55 P 70

Don't Leave Me This Way
Forever Young

Gloria

Save The Best For Last
Take It To The Limit
Cat's In The Cradle

He Don't Love You (Like I Love You)

TITLE
Midnight At The Oasis

Sail On

(There's) Always Something There To
L-0-V-E (Love)

How Deep Is Your Love?

How Sweet It Is To Be Loved By You
Dial My Heart

No More Tears (Enough Is Enough)
Shine

Open Your Heart

It Ain't Over 'Til It's Over

I Just Can't Help Believing

Love Hangover

All Right Now

Thelma Houston
Rod Stewart
Laura Branigan
Vanessa Williams
Eagles

Harry Chapin

Tony Orlando & Dawn

ARTIST
Maria Muldaur

Commodores
Naked Eyes

Al Green

Bee Gees

James Taylor
Boys

Barbra Streisand & Donna Summer
Collective Soul
Madonna

Lenny Kravitz
B.J. Thomas
Diana Ross

Free



